

CONCRETE REPAIRS - 2018 OVERLAY PROGRAM

Project: PHASE 1  
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,100,000.00	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.	Carl V. Carlson Bidder: Company 26088 466th	Triple R Paving, Bidder: inc.	BX Civil & Bidder: Construction, Inc. 24663 475th
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 4,485,282.04	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: Avenue Hartford, SD	Address: 27069 Katie Road	Address: Avenue Dell Rapids, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/01/18	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57033	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57069	City/State/Zip: 57005
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.528.3530	Phone No.: 605.213.1001	Phone No.: 605.428.5483
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 71,450.00	\$ 71,450.00	\$ 45,188.95	\$ 45,188.95	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 42,400.00
2	110.0300	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	FT	6911	\$ 5.70	\$ 39,392.70	\$ 3.39	\$ 23,428.29	\$ 3.35	\$ 23,151.85	\$ 3.80	\$ 26,261.80
3	110.1010	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	2667	\$ 5.20	\$ 13,868.40	\$ 3.49	\$ 9,307.83	\$ 3.45	\$ 9,201.15	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,668.00
4	110.1100	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1444	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,552.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 8,736.20	\$ 8.24	\$ 11,898.56	\$ 6.75	\$ 9,747.00
5	110.1110	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	42	\$ 11.50	\$ 483.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 432.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 504.00
6	110.1140	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	3442	\$ 6.85	\$ 23,577.70	\$ 4.07	\$ 14,008.94	\$ 3.81	\$ 13,114.02	\$ 4.50	\$ 15,489.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	11388	\$ 3.25	\$ 37,011.00	\$ 2.01	\$ 22,889.88	\$ 3.09	\$ 35,188.92	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,164.00
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	3327	\$ 6.75	\$ 22,457.25	\$ 6.30	\$ 20,960.10	\$ 6.09	\$ 20,261.43	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,962.00
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1307	\$ 17.25	\$ 22,545.75	\$ 19.80	\$ 25,878.60	\$ 20.60	\$ 26,924.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,140.00
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	252	\$ 3.45	\$ 869.40	\$ 3.30	\$ 831.60	\$ 38.63	\$ 9,734.76	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,300.00
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	827	\$ 24.00	\$ 19,848.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 21,832.80	\$ 24.72	\$ 20,443.44	\$ 29.50	\$ 24,396.50
12	SPECIAL SITE RESTORATION	SY		4201	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,603.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 9,242.20	\$ 4.38	\$ 18,400.38	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,005.00
13	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1458	\$ 22.75	\$ 33,169.50	\$ 21.14	\$ 30,822.12	\$ 19.06	\$ 27,789.48	\$ 19.00	\$ 27,702.00
14	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	930	\$ 140.00	\$ 130,200.00	\$ 164.45	\$ 152,938.50	\$ 153.47	\$ 142,727.10	\$ 210.00	\$ 195,300.00
15	380.3520	6" CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	18	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 84.46	\$ 1,520.28	\$ 82.40	\$ 1,483.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00
16	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	1010	\$ 77.00	\$ 77,770.00	\$ 74.16	\$ 74,901.60	\$ 74.19	\$ 74,931.90	\$ 95.00	\$ 95,950.00
17	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	2392	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,750.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,631.20	\$ 1.03	\$ 2,463.76	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,196.00
18	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00
19	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	154	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 2,379.30	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,848.00
20	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	5882	\$ 25.00	\$ 147,050.00	\$ 26.62	\$ 156,578.84	\$ 27.30	\$ 160,578.60	\$ 27.00	\$ 158,814.00
21	650.7040	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	10	\$ 28.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 515.00	\$ 36.05	\$ 360.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
22	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	489	\$ 82.00	\$ 40,098.00	\$ 74.16	\$ 36,264.24	\$ 71.59	\$ 35,007.51	\$ 95.00	\$ 46,455.00
23	651.0040	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	SF	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.21	\$ 721.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00
24	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	30975	\$ 6.25	\$ 193,593.75	\$ 7.21	\$ 223,329.75	\$ 7.36	\$ 227,976.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 224,568.75
25	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	1464	\$ 40.00	\$ 58,560.00	\$ 53.22	\$ 77,914.08	\$ 52.59	\$ 76,991.76	\$ 45.00	\$ 65,880.00
26	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	54	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 5,562.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00
27	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	17	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 128.75	\$ 2,188.75	\$ 128.75	\$ 2,188.75	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,870.00
28	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT TREE ROOT GRINDING FOR CURB AND GUTTER	EA	17	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 180.25	\$ 3,064.25	\$ 113.30	\$ 1,926.10	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,825.00
29	SPECIAL REPAIRS	LS		1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	SPECIAL BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EA		6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,287.50	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 8,652.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,011,025.25</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,015,000.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,046,139.27</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,120,196.05</b>